

Civ DJ 227/24

M/S ADONIA INFRA Vs. M/S MARSHAL CORPORATE

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vikrant Sharma, Ld counsel for the Plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Summons of both defendants have been served on
11.08.2025.

Be awaited for the appearance of defendants at 12.30
PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.10.2025

At 12.40 PM

Present: Sh. Vikrant Sharma, Ld counsel for the Plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Neither defendants have appeared nor any written
statement has been filed on their behalf.

The defendants have been served upon 11.08.2025 and
about 57 days have passed but no written statement has been filed
on behalf of the defendants, therefore, right of defendants to file
written statement stands closed. The defendants are also proceeded
ex parte due to their non-appearance.

Put up for ex parte PE on **27.01.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.10.2025